

City of Portland, Maine Board of Appeals —ZONING—

Condition of 1 52

March 19, 19 52

To the Board of Appeals:

Your appellant, The Minat Corporation , who is the owner of property at 768 Brighton Avenue , respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

Building permit for construction of detached sign, 4' x 6', to advertise the development of the ears for new homes located with one end of the sign directly at the street line of Brighton Avenue at 763 Brighton Avenue is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because this property is located in a Residence c Zone where according to Section 15A, such a sign for the sale or use of a lot shall not exceed a total area of eight square feet.

The facts and conditions \boldsymbol{w}^{*} th make this exception legally permissable are as follows:

An exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property and . n be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

They grant Cry by mys

After public hearing held on the 4th day of April , 19 52 the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and

of property and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance for a period not exceeding one year from the date hereof.

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may be permitted in this specific case. for a period not exceeding one year from the date hereof

lum A DBrion

POARD OF ABREAT

DATE: April 4, 1952

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCEOF THE MINAT CORPORATION ..T 768 Brighton Avenue

rubiic hearing on above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

Municipal Officers Borra of imposals Mr. Luthe Mrs. Frost Mr. Colley Mr. Lake Mr. O'Brion FOR A PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE HEREOF.

Record of Hearing:

NO OPPOSITION

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

March 17, 1952

The Minat Corp 220 Cumberland Avenue Portland, Maine

768 Brighton Averra

Copies to: Corporation Counsel

Commissioner of Public Works

Gentlemen:

Building permit for construction of a detached sign 4 x6 (proversity to advertic) the development of the area for new homes located in a right-of-way for sewer near a sewer manhols and with one end of the sign directly at the street line of Brighton Avenue, the sewer right-of-way being in the vacant lot at 768 Brighton Avenue, is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the property is located in a Recidence C Zone, where, according to Section 15A of the Ordinance, such a sign for the sale or use of a lot or building shall not exceed a total area of eight square feet.

If this is a right-of-way of a public sewer, it seems questionable if the Zoning Board of Appeals has a right to grant the erection of any structure in the right-of-way or any other occupancy of it.

You have indicated your desire to seek an exception from the Board of Appeals; so, there is enclosed an outline of the appeal procedure. However, before any appeal is filed, I recommend that you take the question of location in the right-of-way up with the Corporation Counsel and the Commissioner of Public Works.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

WMcD/B

Enc: Outline of appeal procedure

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

March 25, 1952

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chember, City Hell, Portland, Maine on Friday, April 4, 1952 at 10:30 a.m. to hear the appeal of The Minet Corporation requesting exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit construction of detached sign, 4' x 6', to advertise the development of the area for new homes located with one end of the sign directly at the street line of Brighton Avenue at 768 Brighton Avenue.

This permit is presently not issuable because this property is located in a Residence C Zone where according to Section 15A, such a sign for the cale or use of a lot shall not exceed a total area of eight square feet.

This appeal is taken under Section 13h of the Zoning Ordinance which provides that the Board of Appeals, by unanimous vote of its members, may permit exceptions ir specific cross so as to grant reasonable use of property and without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance, subject slways to the rule that said Board shall give due consideration to promoting public health, safety, convenience, and welfare, encouraging the most appropriate use of land and conserving property values, that it shall permit no building or use injurious, noxious, offensive or detrimental to a ne hoorhood, and that it shall present be appropriate conditions and safeguards in each case.

All persons interested either for or against this apperl will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in question as required by law

BOARD OF LPPLALS

H. Merrill Luthe

Chr imman



(RC) RESIDENCE 20 HE-C

PERMIT ISSUED

	APPLICATI	ON FOR PERMIT	00435
Cle	us of Building or Type of Str	ucture Sign	APR 11 1959
			1 874'4 31 1 "1/1/3"3"1 8
To the INSPECTO	R OF BUILDINGS, PORTLA	Maine, March 15, 1952	*****
The undersign in accordance with the specifications, if any	ned hereby applies for a permit he Laws of the State of Maine, , submitted herewith and the fol	to erect a ktorospoircisosoiis biwank the fol the Building Code and Zoning Ordinanc lowing specifications:	e of the City of Portland, plans and
Owner's name and	o Brighton Avenue	Within Fire Limit	ts? Dist. No
Lesson's name and	addressinc_iniec_corf	2., 220 Cumberland Avenue	Telephone4=0813
Contractor's name	nuress		Telephone
Architect	ma addressOnters		Telephone
Proposed use of buil		Specifications Plans .	
Last use	and		No. families
Material	No stories II		No. families
Other buildings on s		Style of roof	Roofing
Estimated cost \$	ante iot	reasing and the second	
1300IIIIIIIII COSL Q		Description of N. SY.	Fee \$ 1.00
To erect catache	ed sion Liv Al Paga	Description of New Work s to be masonize, 4x4 upright	
	Late	N 7/174	d with Memo
43 COMMECTION TO DE 1	olved in this work? made to public sewer?	etails of New Work Is any electrical work involv If not, what is proposed for	sewage?
Size, front	doub No	Height average grade to highest	point of roof
Material of foundation	nn (Copin managarana)	essolid or filled land?	earth or rock?
Material of undersin	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Thickness, top bottom bottom	cellar
Kind of roof	Disc see feet		Thickness
No. of chiranevs	Material of objects	Roof covering	
Framing lumber—K	ind	eys of liningKind Dressed or full size?	of heat fuel
Corner posts	Sille	or ladges beauty	
Girders	Size Columns un	or ledger board? Size	Size
Studs (outside walls	and carrying partitions) 2x4.	16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and f	
Joists and rafter	s: 1st floor		nat root span over 8 feet.
On centers:		, 2nd, 3rd	root
Maximum span:	1st floor	, 2nd	
If one story building	with masonry walls, thicknes	s of walls?	
, ,	,,		
No care nous accomu	modeted on some let	If a Garage	
Wil outomobile rone	industed on same lot	e accommodatednumber commerci	ial cars to be accommodated
n automobil repa	iring be done other than mine	or repairs to cars habitually stored in th	e proposed building?
``` [™] D:		Miscella	neous
		Will work require disturbing of any	tree on a public street?no
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Will there be in charge of the abo	ove work a person competent to
		see that the State and City requ	irements pertaining thereto are
• Унаничниния	der weren (college) of the latest hand the season of the season of the season benefit to the season of the season	observed?ves	
		! The Minat Corp.	

Signature of owner by:

Notif. closing-ın Inspn.:closing-in NOTES Cert. of Occupancy issued

## Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

AP 768 Brighton Avenue - Permit for Sign for and by the Minat Corp. - 4/11/52

FU - FH - 3/4/53

April 11, 1952

The Minat Corp. 220 Cumberland Avenue Portland, Maine

Gentlemen:-

Permit for the above sign has been approved by the Zoning Board of Appeals, but only upon the condition that the sign shall be removed before April 4th, 1953.

WMcD/G Encl: Permit and copy of application

(Signed) Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

The contract of the contract o

AP 768 Exighton .vemue

March 17, 1,52

The Minat Corp 220 Cumberland avenue Fortland, Maine Ropies to: Corporation Cou.wel

Commissioner of Public Works

Gentlement

building permit for construction of a detached sign 4 mi (presumably to advertise the development of the area for new homes) located in a right-of-way for sewer near a sewer manhole and with one end of the sign directly at the street line of Brighton Avenue, the sewer right-of-way being in the vacant lot at 768 Brighton Avenue, is not issuable under the Zening Ordinace because the property 12 located in a Resinence 7 Lone, so re, according to testion 15A of the Ordinance, such a sign for the sale or use of a lot or wallding shall not exceed a total area of right square feet.

If this is a right-of-way of a public sower, it seems questionable if the Zoning Board of Appeals has a right to grant the prection of any at micture in the right-of-way or any other occupancy of it.

You have indicated your dealers to seek an exception fro the Board of Appeals; so, there is enclosed an outline of the appeal procedure. However, before any appeal is filled, I recommend that you take the question of location in the right-of-way up with the Corporation Counsel and the Commissioner of Public morks.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Maildings

Lico/B

inc: Outline of appeal procedure